

# **Certificate Of Conformance**

This is to certify that the Occupational Health and Safety Management System of:

#### Lancer Corporation

6655 Lancer Blvd San Antonio Texas 78219 United States

has been assessed by ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. and found to be in conformance with the requirements set forth by:

## ISO 45001:2018

The Occupational Health and Safety Management System is applicable to:

Design, development, marketing, sales, manufacturing and re-manufacturing of beverage dispensing products

Certificate No:	67206	
Certification Date:	26 FEB 2025	
Effective Date:	26 FEB 2025	
Expiration Date	25 FEB 2028	
Revision Date:	26 FEB 2025	Doninie Journer
		Dominic Townsend, President













#### ISO 45001:2018 Certificate Of Conformance ANNEX

Certificate No.: 67206

### Lancer Corporation

At the below facilities

FACILITY NAME	FACILITY ACTIVITY	ADDRESS
Lancer	Management of OHS, Design, development, marketing, sales, manufacturing and re-	6655 Lancer Blvd San Antonio Texas 78219
Corporation	manufacturing of beverage dispensing products.	United States
Lancer	Design, development, marketing, sales, manufacturing and re-manufacturing of	100 Mundo Nuevo Piedras Negras Coahuila
Corporation	beverage dispensing products.	Mexico
Lancer Corporation	Print shop storage facility.	Victoria 2708, Victoria Mundo Nuevo Piedras Negras Coahuila 26010 Mexico



This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. 1701 City Plaza Dr Spring, TX 77389 USA requirements for management system certification. It is contingent upon prompt, written notification to ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. of significant changes to the management system or components thereof. Validity may be confirmed by accessing the website (www.abs-qe.com) or scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. For certificates issued in the People's Republic of China information may also be verified on the Certification and Accreditation Administration of the People's Republic of China's website (www.cas.qo.con). The certificate remains the property of ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. to whom it must be returned upon request.